
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Workshop Tools
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/PT/1674781
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS486304E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: August 17, 2022 11:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: August 17, 2022 11:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 3
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: February 20, 2023

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis

for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

AL-HADI
ENTERPRISE N/A N/A PKR 2,853,833.00/-

Technically compliant and commercially
lowest evaluated bidder against item #

11, 23 & 24 only. Order Value (Rs.
930,000/-).

MOHAMMAD
AHMAD & CO N/A N/A PKR 262,000.00/- Not Quoted.

CHAMPION
INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLIES

N/A N/A PKR 2,462,070.00/-
Technically compliant and commercially
lowest evaluated bidder against item #

20 & 25 Only. Order Value (Rs. 134,900/-
).

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER
AL-HADI ENTERPRISE
CHAMPION INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


